
The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology 
and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE) 

University of Karachi 
Karachi-75270, Pakistan 

Tel: 	+9221-99261180-1 

Ref. No. KIBGE/DG/AA- O8 ck I 	S 

The Director (A&F) • 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Government of Sindh, 
Block No. 8 Sindh Secretariat 4-B, 
Karachi. 

Subject: 	Upload the BER on SPPRA website. 

This refers to Tender No. KIBGE/RP/SEQPT/01-03-17 having SPPRA S. No. 31637, enclosed 
herewith please find the four (03) Bid Evaluation Reports (BER) to be display on SPPRA 
website. 

Sincerely, 

Prof. Dr. Abid Azhar 
Director General 
The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology 
and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE) 
University of Karachi.  

Abid Azhar, Ph.D (ANU-Canberra) 	 April 27, 2017 
Meritorious Professor & Director General 

Enclosed: 
1. BER of Cell Culture CO2 Incubator 
2. BER of Upright Digital Microscope with Tablet PC 
3. BER of Analytical Balance 
4. Comparative Statement 
5. Tender Opening Minutes 
6. Technical Evaluation report 
7. Attendance Sheets 



Bid Evaluation Report 

ID 1. Name of Procuring Agency: The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology & Genetic Engineering 
(KIBGE),University of Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No: KIBGE/RP/SEOPT/01-03-17 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Purchase of Scientific Equipment (Cell Culture CO2 
Incubator).  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage: One Envelop  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S. No. 31637 Daily Dawn, Daily Jang & Daily Kawish 
dated 11-02-2017  Print & Electronic Media (SPPRAID No. & News papers 

names with dates 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: Four (04) 

7. Total Bids Received: Three (03) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 01-03-2017  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Two (02)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: One (01)  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 01-03-2017  

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

11114 

 

NMI 

 

artn)ent 
nce Se rotes 

ti :are'rCeS  MonFletyntco;0lha Campus 

Manager Finance, 
Member 

0.‘09\ covess,0°`3.  

Dr. Ari¢. c\‘  c‘*3:14471:.1:  
Member 

o‘ittree )  

• • tkis.to‘n 
*Ids " 

o 
ti71 



• 
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 5 6 

1. 
A. M/s. 
Diagnostic 
Systems 

Rs. 760,000/- 
Rejected on the 
basis of Technical 
qualification 

Rejected 

2. B. M/s. Scientec Rs. 840,000/- 
Selected on the 
basis of Technical 
qualification 

Selected 

3. 
C. M/s. Sure Bio- 
Diagnostics & 
Pharmaceuticals 

Rs. 1,075,000/- 	 
Rejected on the 
basis of High 
Quoted Price 

Rejected 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

oeitwoastwov,w, tytok,„.,‘ 

„, Gaxe 1::5..\ • 

Dr. Saddia Galani 
Member (Kt143GE),,,, ec 

C,"4  GP' ,Sc>"':, 
Esc 

•c\' 5a 
‘k,\ 	6°  

1?"f"c' 	eC'  0\4'  ' 
r4C'Y'  

..vA\ 

cx` 
1)4rt/ 	 to•S` kes" ts-1.  vo # VS ,ct1/4  1145 	,tZt 

DKAptititAi] 
Wolk s GE) 

c` 

40'1  • • • I Ahmed 
5' 	anager 	Servo:es 

Foarce Dec:ailment 

Manager Finance,DOW 
tlStr;,:?ititi.s.cie°nIth 

Care Services 
soqtA 

Member 



Bid Evaluation Report 

• 1. Name of Procuring Agency: The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology & Genetic Engineering 
(KIBGE),University of Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No: KIBGE/RP/SEOPT/01-03-17 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Purchase of Scientific Equipment (Upright Digital  
Microscope with Tablet PC).  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage: One Envelop  

5. Tender Published: - SPPRA S. No. 31637 Daily Dawn, Daily Jang & Daily Kawish dated 11-02-
2017 Print & Electronic Media (SPPRAID No.&News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: Four (04) 

7. Total Bids Received: Two (02) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 01-03-2017  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): One (01)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: One (01)  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 01-03-2017  

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

A 	(#0 ,o

p

t 0:01•C' 4,\C!)--- 
s- A  teN1  orpS7  

1 	te 
01. .0P 	‘;\ 

!or , 
Membe 	GE) 41p. 

raper 

Ahmed 
r  ;:ger FtnanCe Services 
Finance Department 

rr, rat medical S.  Health Care Services 

Mansoorit - mmye • tram, Scream. O Carnets 

Manager Finance, DOW 
Member 

Dr. Ar 



\r-\ 

Imran R 	e.: 

Muhamm 
Mana 

halid 
BA 

\\• 

o"„\c' VI` 
c°\,0  

\\1\t  

• Ve  .,•Nr* 

Dr. 2ttl• Qii‘ 	ishti 
MemtRAIKIBGE) 

hmed 
ge- 

F.ocince Cepartmont 
frectof me of Med:cfil & Health Care SorVICIM 

DOW UnTlefSSly of Health Sconces. Olha Camp 

' 12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No
. Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 5 6 

1. 
A. M/s. 
Diagnostic 
Systems 

Rs. 321,750/- 
Rejected on the 
basis of Technical 
qualification 

Rejected 

2. B. M/s. Scientec Rs. 599,000/- 
Selected on the 
basis of Technical 
qualification 

Selected 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

Memb 
vkA 0 

4• 	v, 	e' 
N X

P 
, 

q• • I 

Dr. Saddia 
Member(011 G Pi c\c• 

tp,co  

z,•3 

\)‘' 

Mansoor Ahmed 
Manager Finance, DOW 

Member 



Bid Evaluation Report 

• I. Name of Procuring Agency: The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology & Genetic Engineering 
(KIBGE),University of Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: KIBGE/RP/SEOPT/01-03-17  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Purchase of Scientific Equipment (Analytical Balance). 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage: One Envelop  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S. No. 31637 Daily Dawn, Daily Jang & Daily Kawish dated  
11-02-2017  Print & Electronic Media (SPPRAID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: Four (04)  

7. Total Bids Received: Two (02)  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 01-03-2017  (Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): One (01)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: One (01)  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 01-03-2017 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

	  %'\ "c. 
101„ 	Dr. Saddia ?siffni CC \'6C5  

rOilket) 	
e\ 

... .r ..,a.- 	
Membee14144ce 

t.,, 	 c•,' ‹,\C'` \c9 e ..,.‘ vx. N• • titt 	, ot  •s:, Gal — sk VAt 	 '0 • '\.„ 04,V.I.es.  
Pc'c'‘p. — 	ol‘ 

'6(̀  • 4t 

Member 

oor Ahmed 
lanage• P•ro,c4 Se-v,ces 

ansoi, : 	

Kalance Department 
can Care Soreteee 

Hea!th Scrences. Opa CarnpuA 

Manager Finance, DOW 
Member 

Dr. Arif41- 	ra'a  

v\\ r 	Cils‘1.‘ 
Nt.‘‘;‘;‘coktss°1 okiYA444311-1, 

ocl`` 

	

ks4\s‘.2, 
00,te 	ose, 



CIN‘61 04:430 
w
Aess 

" 
A:oke 

`‘ 	
• 

Dr. Aviitvoelailitri 

co • I" v 0 does 

Memli;‘s  

or Ahmed 
anager Finance Services 

Fovea Oaeortment 
rectorate of Medical & Hasa?) Care Si,  

Dow Urevraay ed Health Sciences. 00,3 Ca..., 

Mansoor Ahmed 
Manager Finance, DOW 

Member 

• (-t4 
--Att.! 4 

OM' 

1411041,iiet  
Ot Cytt•t, 	

is 

• 12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No' Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 5 6 

1. A. M/s. Scientec Rs. 139,500/- 
Rejected on the 
basis of Technical 
qualification 

Rejected 

2. B. M/s. Diagnostic 
Systems Rs. 146,250/- 

Selected on the 
basis of Technical 
qualification 

Selected 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

• 



oor Ahmed 
Mansoor Ahmea.c. DepartSenment..ces  
Man & Health Care Seg 

tterei..Yitalth Screet 	
rwar 

es. 	Carripirg 

DUHS 
Member 

The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE) 
University of Karachi 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TENDER NOTICE NO. KIBGE/RP/SEQPT/01-03-17 

• 

I) Cell Culture CO2 Incubator M/s Sure 	o- Bi 
diagnostics M/s ScienTec M/s Diagnostic Systems 

I. Electro polished stainless steel material YES YES YES 
2. Ulpa Filters to prevent contamination  YES YES NO (Instead UV lamp is attached) 
3. Direct heat and air jacket  YES , YES YES 4. Water pan  YES YES YES 
5. CO2 concentration range 1 -20% YES YES YES 
6. CO2 concentration control  YES YES YES 
7. CO2 sensor technology TC sensor  YES YES YES 
8. 02 concentration control  YES YES NO 
9.02 sensor technology TC sensor  YES YES NO 
10. Gentle air blower  YES YES YES 
11. Temperature (3 °C above ambient 	to 55 °C  YES YES YES 
12. No. of shelves 3 standard/ 10 maximum  YES YES NO (Instead 2 pcs/adjustable) 
13. ISOCIDE powder coated glass door  YES YES NO 
14. Required accessories  YES YES NO 
NTN certificate  Provided Provided Provided 
Sales tax certificate  Provided Provided Provided 
Authorization letter of respective company Provided Provided Provided 
Estimated Cost PKR= 850,000 1,075,000 840,000 760,500 
Model / Cat No.  51030704 CCL-170-8 BJPX-C16011 
Company  Thermo Fisher Esco Biobase 
Country  USA Singapore China 
Status Rejected on the basis 

of highest quoted price 
Selected on lowest 

evaluated cost Tec 	cally reje  

e 	• 
stV 	 

	

Dr. sma Ansari iikt‘ostD4 01taddiaGalani 	Dr. Arif Ali Chishti 	% '. 	•;' RI 
Scientific Offiiket c,0  svi*Itint Professokr 

	

v 	k . 	 Assistant Prsor Lx‘,0 
....C.,  so‘ tow 0 ;

• //. anager 	\ 

	

KI ac `600 0426cascr' KIBCIIGO': 	\,0091 k 'Fru s 0\ ,ts 	'‘.. I t IRAMAm . „.0okl•'- 	sedk kesso• ktoket eg,0 fitco 4 e 	illwi • i,A. :4' •evoY-7.;,vi ° 	ot• 01°  auks°  a k.0  . • ‘4`‘ W2‘ AVe  • 	... 	044%t 
sa 

0%. 	e0  sie 	 e.xst2i 	v\sv• , eet0 , 	•:,-.—,̀ 1,sx..,v-:,, c,\N` 
ts• 	r‘ 	 hs,  vyaA (Ire 

• . 4 	. \ c v- 	cr 	' ...,:,!•\`'., ' 	 OeSt. 



VSL">  

'°'4;  c00-•
4see 4;4 N$`' 

Dr. Asiot, • ,``\ 	 • • 

Scientific 0 r male," ‘f 

The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE) 
University of Karachi 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TENDER NOTICE NO. KIBGE/RP/SEQPT/01-03-17 

2) Digital microscope 
M/s Sure Bio- 

diagnostics 
M/s ScienTec 

M/s Diagnostic 
Systems 

1.Binocular digital microscope head Not quoted YES YES 

2. E-plan achromatic objective (4X, 10X, 40X, 100X) Not quoted YES YES 

3. Coaxial coarse and fine, with focusing stop 
mechanism 

Not quoted YES YES 

4. Light source X-LED3  type with white LED; LED 
power 3.6W 

Not quoted YES 
NO (Instead 3W 

NeoLED) 
5. Detachable tablet PC with integrated C-mount 
camera, 10-12 inch screen 

Not quoted YES YES 

6 10, 32 bit windows 	- Not quoted YES 
NO (Instead 

 
8.1,32 bit) 

7. 1.6-2.0 GHz CPU speed Not quoted YES NO (1.33GHz) 

8. Intel HD graphics 3D accelerator Not quoted YES 
NO (Instead HD 

 
graphic processor) 

9. 1280x800 LCD resolution Not quoted YES YES 

10. Lithium ion battery with 6000 mAh capacity Not quoted YES 
NO( Instead 5910 

mAh) 
11. 5.0 mega pixels digital camera, CMOS sensor 
technology with 2.2x2.2 micron pixel size 

Not quoted YES YES 

12. 38 db signal/noise ratio with 70.1 db dynamic 
range 

Not quoted YES 
NO (Instead 42 

db, 65db) 
13. Required Accessories Not quoted YES YES 
NTN certificate Not quoted Provided Provided 
Sales tax certificate Not quoted Provided Provided 
Authorizedagent certificate - Not quoted Provided Provided 
Estimated Cost PKR= 450,000 Not quoted 599,000 321,750 
Model / Cat No Not quoted B-290, TB-5W PP.5000c 
Company Not quoted Optika Euromex 
Country Not quoted Italy Netherlands 

Status Not quoted 
Selected on 

lowest 
evaluated cost 

Rejected on 
technical basis 

b \4 

 

113144Q
icke,,Zkc 

1 VotecP\ o;IASS 
istanit 

Old Genc:\ c SilgOCCItI1C3 Ve•IBGS) 

l',6•405,VI 1forzt-)‘‘ 

r" 	3.?"'Nces 

Far 
',seat Care Sennces 

ManS0 	mecp v‘ealiti Sciences. Olha Caff9" 

Manager Finance, DUHS 
Member 

Assistaptkoret 	
Dr. Atvi; Dr. SaddiaGalani. 

'Ut- t)S%"' 	kea` Gt),  
6, 	rick%01 	041 

etOWS  0‘31°  t‘•\S  
ee" 

`4431,06'‘ 

limed 



01\s‘l% 

° kess ,604  kt ot kya) 
vt5t0  009 

Dr. Ant 4clii€ 
Assi 40+6tessor 

soor Ahmed 
Manager Finance Seivkces 

(talent 

Mansoor 19,hp-feet Llecucal S Health Czre Sonicee 

Manager FinAluelOieS 
Bianca*. 

°Pa  Caft"°  

Member 

91 

Muhammad 
Manager inter 

The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE) 
University of Karachi 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TENDER NOTICE NO. KIBGE/RP/SEQPT/01-03-17 

3) Analytical balance 
M/s Sure Bio- 

diagnostics 
M/s ScienTec 

M/s Diagnostic 
Systems 

1. Removable glass door Not quoted YES YES 
2. 220 gms maximum weight capacity Not quoted YES YES 

3. 01 mg minimum load Not quoted YES YES 
4. 0.01/0.1 mg readability, 0.1 mg 
repeatability 

Not quoted 
YES 

YES 

5. Internal calibration Not quoted YES YES 
6. 0 70 /0 85 mm pan size Not quoted YES YES 
7. +10° + +40°C working temperature Not quoted YES YES 
8. Required accessories. Not quoted Not mentioned YES 
NT N certificate Not quoted Provided Provided 
Sales tax certificate Not quoted Provided Provided 
Authorized agent certificate Not quoted Not Provided Provided 

Estimated Cost PKR= 150,000 Not quoted 139,500 146,250 
Model / Cat No Not quoted AS 220.RS ADB 200-4 
Company Not quoted Radwag Kern 
Country Not quoted Poland Germany 

Status Not quoted 
Rejected on 

technical basis 
Selected on 

technical basis 

4,0 

	

Dr. Asma An 	,,,,1 /4  .4  ....c. 
'ks!)?  %4.7 

	

Scientific t !k 	° V,  , ' dbi, ea • e 
KI LI  g'‘,. \°ctrk4''' 

• 4.° c,*•  
1.51.  egb‘‘., 

O.  CO e 



hr  

%row 0 SGt\.  0 	t 0 	1•\  
.160 OA 
N  ee  

kiNc7'-- 

r Ahmed 

c f.; 
itt 	ser.cos 

Mansoot4 med 	 c"""'D " 
Manager Finance, DUI-1S 

Member 

The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology 
and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE) 

University of Karachi 

Tender Opening Minutes 
March 03, 2017 

Subject: Tender for the purchase of Scientific Equipment 

- TENDER NOTICE NO. KIBGE/RP/SEQPT/01-03-17. 

Open tenders through the press in Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and Daily Kawish were published 
on February 11. 2017. Offers were opened before the representatives of the parties and in the 
presence of following tender opening committee members on March 01, 2017 at 3:00 p.m. in 
the conference room of KIBGE. University of Karachi. 

I. Prof. Dr. Abid Azhar 
2. Dr. Saddia Galani 
3. Dr. Arif Ali Chishti 
4. Mr. Qamar lybal Khan 
5. Mr. Rizwan Shamim 
6. Mr. Abdul Samad 
7. Mr. Muhammad Khurram Khalid 
8. Mr. Imran Ratiq 
9. Mr. Njuhammad Naveed Akhtar 
10. Dr. Asma-Ansari  

Director General, KIBGE 
Assistant Professor. KIBGE 
Assistant Professor. KIBGE 
Director Finance. University of Karachi 
Resident Auditor, University of Karachi 
Purchase Officer, University of Karachi 
Manager Internal Audit, IBA 
Administrative Officer, KIBGE 
Accounts Officer, KIBGE 
PI/Scientific Officer, KIBGE 

The tender document was purchased by Four (04) companies. 

Sr. # 	 Company Name 
1. M/s. Diagnostic Syatems 
2. M/s. Mughal Traders 
3. I M/s. Scientec 
4. M/s. Sure Bio-Diagnostics 	 

Out of the above four (4) companies only three (3) companies except Mis Mughal Traders have 
participated in bidding process. The bidding documents along with pay orders or earnest 
money was handed over to the technical committee for the further evaluation. 

ct>  

SV"  

eN' MAO  

Sc i tiiiiI0AVVei,̀ "
" 

 

by J  

1.)! 
slant PrOcessor 

K111( jE 

••+.\ s 

Director Ge 

Pol.iur( 
 

"the Katac.b‘rtstitte totechno1o0 01rect0 
t 

etlet2A 

siNd 

GOW. Snsineeloci 
1h 0 

90etsM 
Ore. 



4:tlidt., The Karachi Institute of Biotechnology 
.,,.1.0.$ 	and Genetic Engineering (KIBGE) 

A 	
lc-  (,? ) University of Karachi 	 . ,---.F.A 

• K i, 2  2 
(____;-----1./,- 	( 

cl% I 04  1̀ 	HEC Research Project # 20-3900 
"Purification, characterization and in vitro applications of Bacillus 

Ir„,--;\ 

- r-,  cy. ,%.), , bacteriocin active against multi drug resistant organisms prevalent in the 
N 

‘/. 6 1 	 community" 
TENDER NOTICE NO. KIBG I' RP/SEQPT/01-03-17 

Technical Evaluation Report 

The meeting of Technical Committee for the purchase of scientific equipment has been held 
on March 07. 2017at 11:00 am in the KIBGE. The following members attend the meeting; 

I. Dr. Asma Ansari 

2. Dr. Saddia Csalani 

3. Dr. Arif Ali Chishti 

The agenda of the meeting is to rep iew the bids technically and make recommendationsfor 

the purchase of equipment. In meeting the committee decided to write a letter to two out of 
three companies regarding some specifications and documentation of equipments quoted. 

After receiving clarification letters from respective companies, the technical committee 

decided to give tender to companies on the following basis. 

1) CELL CULTURE CO2 INCUBATOR:Following three (03) companies quoted the cell 
culture CO2 incubator. 

• M/s.Diagnostic systems quoted PKR. 760,500/- for cell culture CO2 incubator. ltdid 
not meet the required specifications of (a) Ulpa filters (b) 0,  concentration control 
(c) 02 sensor technology. For clarification letter has been sent to the company. In 
reply the company clarified that the quoted series model does not meet the required 
specifications and the company again did not mentioned the required accessories 
(letter attached). Therefore, the bid has been rejected on technical basis. 

• M Is. ScienTec quoted PKR. 840.000/- for cell culture CO2 incubator. It meet all the 
required specifications. Therefore, the bid has been selected on the basis of lowest 
evaluated cost. 

• M-s. Sure Rio diagnostics and Pharmaceuticals quoted PKR. 1.075,000/- for cell 
culture CO:  incubator. The bid has been rejected due to high cost. 

 

' 7  

0 
Page 1 of 2 



tDr. Asma 04i

1m

O 
ie 

 

0 .  
Principal tvi91 	ktig:2 0 Dicer 
Member l l •e.t.P '  ( o + 

2° a44e1s 

 

2) UPRIGHT DIGITAL MICROSCOPE: Following two (02) companies quoted the 
digital microscope. 
• Mis. Diagnostic systems quoted PKR. 321,750/- for digital microscope with tablet 

PC. It did not meet the required specifications of (a) Light source X-LED3  type with 
white LED: LED power 3.6W (b) 10. 32 bit windows (c) 1.6-2.0 GHz CPU speed (d) 
Intel HD graphics 3D accelerator (e) battery with 6000 mAh capacity (1) 38 db 
signal/noise ratio with 70.1 db dynamic range. also asked in the clarification letter. 
Therefore. the bid has been rejected on technical basis. 

• M/s. ScienTec quoted PKR. 599.0001- for digital microscope with tablet PC. The bid 
has been selected on the basis of lowest evaluated cost. 

3) ANALYTICAL BALANCE: Following two (02) companies quoted the analytical 
balance. 
• M/s. ScienTec quoted PKR. I39.500/- for analytical balance. It is a first lowest 

company but it is rejected because the valid agency authorized certificate was not 
provided. 

• M/s. Diagnostic systems quoted PKR. 146,250/- for analytical balance. It is a second 
lowest company and meet all the required specifications. Therefore, the bid has been 
selected on the technical basis. 

Dr. Sad Gal40. 	

• COStl%  

AssistantP of 

diar  is01 

 1/40)(3.,.:,';',i's\ (••‘ Dr. A rif%Ktschwi 0 ‘,4.7‘''' 

okess°'  
sic:it'd 101  .,0 

osvb _..Atsv- -.0 

'°''.. 	;:tel.6mbe: "('CS4c*--*%  meei0
(O4..,,,c, 00 	Assistant 	tegb;r' 

x 	,-..... ..,.t 
C')'.. ,̀7•(‘,...,:s1!\ \  t.  <4 

t.-' 	c).,.--  ,...c.. ,-•,•• 
';'%"..,• C);•• ''':,  tok"'  

..-••• 	,..e:•• • 

c S'C's4  

Dire • 	' L tor General 

Prof. Dr. AbidAL 	Abid Azhar .protuir Dr.  
Director General 
the Karach' Institute of Biotechnology 
end Genetic Engineering IKIBG1 
llmvesiiy 01 Karachi 

KIBGE 

A•4 •  01--)%.._.1 fial-4•4-• 

Vice Chancellor/Chairman, 
Governing Council, KIBGE, 

University of Karachi 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

UNIVERSITY OF,  KARACHI 

Page 2 of 2 



Dr. A. Q. Khan Institute of Biotechnology & Genetic Engineering 
(KIBGE) 

University of Karachi 

• 
March 01.2017 

"PURCHASE OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT" 

Tender Notice No. KIBGE/RP/SEQPT/01-03-2017 

Subject: Tender Opening Committee 

Attendance Sheet 

S.No Name Designation Signature 
-----7-3 -e- --) 

o• e're;;O,  I Prot 	Dr. 'kind A7I1.11 Director General 

2 Dr. Saddia Galin{ Assistant Professor i 1 1 

3 Dr. Arif Ali Chisti Assistant Professor --V4tk i•''‘- '1 ,, 	...... 

4 Mr. Qamar Ighal Khan Director Finance 
e (4,:„  -;,-),1, 1 n  

, 	;C 	"-i 

	

sx 5 Mr. Rizwan Sham m Resident Auditor' 
o 

• \ ,' 

I 
1,-:, 	P....1-.... 	'......1.\.:-...c 
Mr. £,-44,-Ars.14+n4-1-fussotio Purchase Officer 

/ 	.11‘---/  111,t,) -4. 

Mr Mansror Ahmed Manager Finance, Dow 
University Karachi 

8 Mr. Muhammad }<Miran! Ktialill 
Manager Internal Audit, 
Karaclii 

IBA /kw- 
1 % 21.A -1 

q Mr. linraa kati,i Administrative Officer 
,,-. • 

) 77
i 
 

Mr. Mull:min:Nakedn Naked Akinar 	Accounts Officer 
-

: 

--r )" 	
. 3/),•/?—.  

I 1 
. 

Dr. Asma Atisari 	 'Scientific Offices 
 ------ 

\ 

12  



Dr. A. Q. khan Institute of Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering (K1BGE). 

University of Karachi. 
Tender Publisbeh in daily dung and Dawn on February 11.2017. 

Date: 01-03-2017 
Purchasing of Laboratory Equipment for IIEC Research Project 

"Purification. characterization and In vitro applications of Bacillus bacteriocin active against multi drug 
resistant organisms prevalent in the community" 

•,. N., 	C:ompan 	N.;,,,,,.. Name of Representative Signature 

I M!: Sure llik) Dio!..tn(s:ttcs i 	' 	•i 	/ 	• •-•' .,.,.,- 	. 	.. 	4 	t• ,C. 	-,,' CA._ r'- '",21)  r i 

2 M's Mughal Trlider.  
, 

3 Mis Diagnostic Sysicuis 
) _1-,  

.._) 	d 	 'e: CGS 
):Ii--- 

_r__. 
• - 	t. .1,-•- ,• 	.. 	;..•. 	4f.4110. 	4 •. 

/ —± / 

0 

f 

/ 

7 i 

$ 

I) / 
' 

, 

10 

( 
/ 

;;' 

< 

.1 

t 



• 

• 

Dr. A. Q. khan Institute ul Biotechnology .and Genetic Litgineering ( KIM; E). 

University of Karachi. 
lender rublislieli in dad, Jang and Uae n on February 11.2017. 

Purchaiing of Labor:11ot? Equipment fur liEl.  Rem:arch Project 

4 

Date: 01-03-2017 

e. rri 
"Purification. charm ici ir.itoin and In %lir application% of liacillu% liactcrito 	acti‘c agaiti.1 multi drug rcsi.laio 	;:aoi.m. prevalent in the community" 

.... 	No. 
Compan 	.4%;Ante BA ~lone) 1- 3, lit,' %toor. 2"'. Psi, 	order is Rant. \ Anic Remarks 

I NI',  \ tirc It14 1  I )4;p211,,,t, 
) (.7. OC..) -- .:+Z i ;.%.7  ,' /- ff  ,. 	7.y.e- 3 rp i .., 	,,„..,,, 

Pvsktera.ike.7a144, 

 Nc.LIA__ ,.; 

' Nts Moglial 	I t.ikicr . 4  
: M:., 1)iagnost b. s% .tiny 

12- 7 .." CC"— --(..--- tei  &E 	Cc ) /14.4)%. /..+7eirrA,  AP t/c .--1  
 Acs_   

4 
rlIC 	S.-3, 4-4-c / ?,43 S'c;c1.—

.  3 / 5 ?c,/,  if,Sii,`::r i. t Alt  ;...rt!--- Ilcc ..(414_-::. 

5 
r 	• 7- 

O , 

7 

4) 

to 

—....-- 

------ jI  . 



Dr. A. Q. khan Institute of Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering (K1BGE). 

University of Karachi. 

Tender Publiclich in daily Jang and Da%‘n on February 11,2017. 

Date: 01-03-2017 
Purchasing of Lahoratory Equipment for IIEC Research Project 

"Purification, characteri/ation and In s Oro applications of Bacillus bacteriocin active against multi drug 
resistant organisms prevalent in the community" 

S. No. Bider Name Pa 	Order # Bank Name Rs. 

1 Mis Sure Rio Diagnostics :916709 N14.1.•zan Bank 1000 

2 M s NItighal Trader: 1.;128-171 : '131. 1000 

3 M.'s Diagnostic Systems 1021253(1 IINIB1. 1000 

5 / • 
, 

/ 

/ 

6 / 

/ 

7 

/ 

i ' 
, 

8 

, 

10  

flA 1 

17 



• 

*ANNUAL PRO( 1 -  REMENT PLAN 10K THE YEAR 2016-17 

(Under Rai. a of the Sindh Proem:snot( Ruka 2014) 

Name of the Procuring kgcnct The Karachi 1nNtittite of Biotechnologt (8. Ccnetic Engineering (KIM .). 1 litiversitytof Karachi 

*sr. 

No. 

_..... 	_ 

Name of 

Procurement 
Dead ul 

Account 

8 10 11 12 

Allocation 
Estimated 

Cost 

Procurement 

Procedure/ 

Pr)(cess , -- (Description)

to  
Procurement 

Methods" ' 

Tentative 

Date of 

Procurement 

Notice 

Publication 

Tentative 1 

Date of 

Award .It 

Contract 

Tentative 

[Misery 

Schedule 

Tentative 

Date of 

Completion 

Benefits 

Likely 

Attain 

1 

Supply and 

iwistallation of 
I 1.....tion(agucte 

Water Flow 

Mete, 

. 
ivi 1 I

Wotks 
1.000.000 500.000 

Slog!): stage 

t •:.. c•svd.,i) 

process 
tcode) 08-12-2016 03 01-2017 

6-8 

w-s•AAS atter 
confirm 

order 

2N-02-17 

scientific/ 

Research 

Equipment 

lilt 

Reseal...1. 

Projeci 
1.6:41,000 1.650,000 

Single stae/ 
Ont: ...31 ,,eig 0 

pro4.1....ss 
I -,:m1L-1 11-01-2017 01 02-2017 

8-12 
weeks atter 

confirm 

order 

111211 

Scientific,  

; 	Research 

Equipment 

Ill y - 

Res4.-:A:.1 

Pt oje, t 

1.0SO,500 1,039,500 

Stogie stago/ 

One envelop 

N o cc s.s 

1 endet 05.01-2017 01-02-21)17 

gel, 

v.eeks Liner 

con) 

°Wet 

1 	12-17 

the Annual Pox:went:In 	shall he prepared on the basis of available resources. 

P,((corentent Proee..itue, !items. Single Stage One Fin. elop/Single Stage Two 1.(weloissitwo Stageff wo Envelop (Rule 38). 

P...eurcitient Methods ii..)'. Petty Purchases/(A1..1w 	iSIngktrIttee)Itendetl)ireci ContractingNegotiated Tendering (Rule WI. 
4„. 

sr. , 
s4)0P:sstX4 

c.bt**4011.°— 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

